Identification
2017-2018
Ethnicity/Race

African American
Asian/Pacific Islander
Hispanic/Chicano
Caucasian
Not Stated/Other

Identification
2018-2019
Ethnicity/Race

African American
Asian/Pacific Islander
Hispanic/Chicano
Caucasian
Not Stated/Other
Multiracial

Identification
2019-2020
Ethnicity/Race
African American
Asian/Pacific Islander
Hispanic/Chicano
Caucasian
Native American
Not Stated/Other
Multiracial
Error

Identification
2020-2021
Ethnicity/Race
African American
Asian/Pacific Islander
Hispanic/Chicano/LatinX
Caucasian/White
Native American
Not Stated/Other
Middle Eastern/Iranian/Scandanavian
Multiracial
Error

Identification
2021-2022
Ethnicity/Race

Applicant Pool N
2017-2018
118

12
11
15
65
16

Applicant Pool N
2018-2019
150

10
13
15
67
33
12

Applicant Pool N
2019-2020

244
17
19
39

103

38
13
11

Applicant Pool N
2020-2021

323
26
23
42
143

35

29
16

Applicant Pool N
2021-2022

350

Applicant Pool %
2017-2018

10%
9%
13%
55%
14%

Applicant Pool %
2018-2019

7%
9%
10%
45%
22%
8%

Applicant Pool %
2019-2020

7%
8%
16%
42%
2%
16%
5%
4%

Applicant Pool %
2020-2021

8%
7%
13%
44%
1%
11%
2%
9%
5%

Applicant Pool %
2021-2022

Appointment N
2017-2018
73
8
4
11
39
11

Appointment N
2018-2019
77
7
9
13
46
2

Appointment N
2019-2020
74
10
6
16
32
2
6
2

Appointment N
2020-2021
78
18
5
13
35
2
2

Appointment N
2021-2022
72*

Appointment %
2017-2018

11%
5%
15%
53%
15%

Appointment %
2018-2019

9%
12%
17%
60%

3%

Appointment %
2019-2020

14%
8%
22%
44%
2%
8%
2%

Appointment %
2020-2021

23%
6%
17%
45%
3%
3%

3%
1%

Appointment %
2021-2022
*2021-22: No GPTF



African American/Black

Asian/Pacific Islander/South East Asian
Hispanic/Chicano/LatinX
Caucasian/White/Jewish

Native American

Not Stated/Other

Middle Eastern/Iranian/Scandanavian
Multiracial

Error

14
28
53
148

33

35
27

4%
8%
15%
42%
1%
9%
2%
10%
8%

11%
8%
15%
40%
1%
4%
1%
11%
7%

Identification Applicant Pool N Applicant Pool %  Appointment N  Appointment %

2022-2023 2022-2023 2022-2023 2022-2023 2022-2023
Ethnicity/Race 356 104

African American/Black 21 6% 14 13%
Asian/Pacific Islander/South East Asian 30 8% 11 11%
Hispanic/Chicano/LatinX 47 13% 20 19%
Caucasian/White/Jewish 159 45% 35 34%
Native American 4 1% 2 2%
Not Stated/Other 26 7% 5 5%
Middle Eastern/Iranian/Scandanavian 5 1% 1 1%
Multiracial 53 15% 14 13%
Error 12 3% 2 2%
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